

Government of Jammu & Kashmir Finance Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

Subject: Appointment of broker for design and implementation of Mediclaim Insurance Policy for State Government employees including employees of PSUs/Autonomous bodies/Universities/Pensioners and their dependent family members.

> Government Order No: 357-- FD of 2017 Dated: 06/12/2017

As recommended by the tender opening and evaluation committee designated for the aforementioned subject and subsequent to agreement executed by the State Government with M/s Trinity Reinsurance Brokers Pvt. Ltd, registered Office A-23,Mandakini Enclave, Alaknanda, New Delhi, 110019 and Corporate Office at Trinity Towers, First floor, B-2, Sector 7,Noida 201301 on 27/11/2017, sanction is hereby accorded to the appointment of the later as broker for design and implementation of Mediclaim Insurance Policy for the State Government employees and pensioners including employees of PSUs/Autonomous Bodies and Universities on non-payment basis and subject to the terms and conditions mutually agreed to in the agreement mentioned above.

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-(Navin K. Choudhary), IAS Principal Secretary to Government Finance Department

°.,¥., .

No: FD-VII-8(2010)DONGE/2016

Copy to the:

1. Advocate General J&K High Court Srinagar/Jammu.

Date: 06/12/2017

- 2. All Financial Commissioner.
- 3. Principal Accountant General, J&K Srinagar/Jammu
- 4. All Principal Secretaries to Government.
- 5. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister
- 6. Principal Secretary to HE the Governor.
- 7. Principal Resident Commissioner, J&K Govt. 5-Prithvi Raj Road, New Delhi
- 8. Chief Electoral Officer, J&K Jammu.
- 9. All Commissioner/Secretaries to Government.
- 10. Divisional Commissioner Kashmir/Jammu.
- 11. Chief Vigilance Commissioner, J&K Srinagar.
- 12. Registrar General Local Fund, Audit and Pension J&K.
- 13. Director Genera Funds Organization, J&K
- 14. Director General Accounts & Treasuries, J&K,
- 15.Director Information J&K.
- 16.All Head of Departments/Managing Directors/Chief Executive of State PSU's/Autonomous Bodies.
- 17. Secretary, J&K Public Service Commission.
- 18.All District Development Commissioners.
- 19. Secretary, J&K Legislative Assembly/Legislative Council.
- 20.Director, Audit and Inspections.
- 21.Director, Accounts & Treasuries, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 22.All Directors of Finance/Financial Advisors &CAO's.
- 23. Joint Director funds Organization Jammu/Srinagar.
- 24. Joint Director Resources, Finance Department for necessary action.
- 25.General Manager, Govt. press for publication in government Gazette.
- 26. Private Secretary to Chief Secretary.
- 27.Mr. Harshit Jain, Vice Chairman, M/s Trinity Reinsurance Brokers Ltd.
- 28.Private Secretary to Hon'ble Ministers/ Hon'ble Ministers of State for information of Hon'ble Ministers.
- 29.All officers/Section officers of Finance Department.

myque

- 30. President Non Gazetted Employees Union Civil Secretariat Jammu/Srinagar.
- 31.In-charge Websites, General Administration Department and Finance Department for immediate necessary action.
- 32.Government order file (w2scs)

macun

(I.A. Wani) Director Budget Finance Department